GUIDANCE NOTES & RESPONSE FORM

To Accompany the Steeple Bumpstead Neighbourhood Plan Reg 16 Consultation (2024)



Steeple Bumpstead Parish Council has produced and submitted a Neighbourhood Plan for the parish (under Regulation 15) to Braintree District Council, along with 5 supporting documents. Braintree District Council is responsible for all the remaining stages of making the Neighbourhood Plan.

We are seeking your views on the Steeple Bumpstead Neighbourhood Plan (under Regulation 16) before it is considered by an examiner and if approved, proceed towards a referendum. Adopted Neighbourhood Plans become part of the Development Plan and are taken into consideration during the determination of planning applications.

The documents for this consultation can be viewed via www.braintree.gov.uk/policyconsultation also at:

- The Moot Hall: Chapel Street, Steeple Bumpstead, CB9 7DQ Tuesdays 2-4pm and
- Steeple Stores: 41 North Street, Steeple Bumpstead, Haverhill CB9 7DP During normal opening hours. Hard copy response forms are also available.

Responses are encouraged via the council's online consultation system available on the website, see www.braintree.gov.uk/policyconsultation however, this form can be returned electronically to neighbourhoodplans@braintree.gov.uk or as hard copy if necessary by 3rd May 2024 to:

Planning Policy, Braintree District Council, Causeway House, Bocking End, Braintree, CM7 9HB

PART A	
1. Personal	Details

2. Agent's Details (if applicable)

Title	Title
First Name	First Name
Last Name	Last Name
Organisation	Organisation
(Where relevant)	Address Line 1
Address Line 1	Address Line 2
Address Line 2	Address Line 3
Address Line 3	
Post Code	Post Code
	E-mail Address
E-mail Address	Telephone
Telephone	Number

Please note that anonymous comments cannot be accepted and those deemed to be defamatory or offensive will be removed.





Please Note: You do not need to return this form if you have completed a response using the Council's online systems for this consultation.

Do you wish to be informed when the Neighbourhood Plan comes into force under regulation 19?

Yes No

Which document do you wish to comment on? (Please use a separate response form for each document):

Steeple Bumpstead Neighbourhood Plan	Steeple Bumpstead& Design Guidance and Codes
Consultation Statement	Habitats Regulation Assessment (HRA)
Basic Conditions Statement	Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA)

Which part of the document does your response refer to.. Section/Policy/paragraph?

Enter your full representation here:

Continue on another page if necessary

If your representation is more than 400 words, please provide a brief summary here:

Thank you for your response. The information provided on this form will be forwarded to the appointed Independent examiner, used to inform the Steeple Bumpstead Neighbourhood Plan and will be held by Braintree District Council for as long as required for the purposes of providing evidence in the production of the Neighbourhood plan and for the life of the plan. After this time, your information will be securely destroyed and deleted from our database.



Do you wish to be added to the Braintree District Council Planning Policy mailing list - to hear about future Planning consultations and receive quarterly updates? - You can unsubscribe at any time via www.braintree.gov.uk/policyconsultation

Yes

No





Return to Braintree District Council by 5pm on Friday 3rd May 2024

Braintree District Council is a data controller for the purposes of data protection legislation. All personal information is held and processed in accordance with this. Please refer to our privacy notices published on our website at www.braintree.gov.uk/privacy for details. Please contact us if you need the privacy notice in an alternative format.